
Or.—lt 28
HOKIANGA COUNTY—continued.

Schedule 4.
Lands vested in the Tokerau Maori Land Board under " The Maori Land Settlement Act, 1905."

Note.—The block is being surveyed, and it is probable that the area will exceed 20,000 acres.
The Commission has made a report to the Native Minister conveying the representations of the Native
beneficiaries as to areas to be reserved for their occupation.

Schedule 5.
Lands the Titles to which have not been ascertained or properly ascertained.

Schedule 6.
Lands not dealt with, or as to which Further Information is required.

Name of Block. Owners. Area. Remarks.

'e Karae 1
„ 2„ 3
„ 4

::|
:: i

A.

19,536

R. P.
(Approximate area. Title just deter-

0 0 - mined by the Native Appellate
( Court.

Name of Block. Owners. Area. Remarks.

Kirioke
Mataraua
Otaua (or Kohatutakataka)
Tawata
Wharepoke
Waireta
Tapuwae 1„ 4
Whakatere (or Manawakaiaia)

A.
7,470
4,880
13,717
1,072
2,770
2,880
3,147
1,040

11,828

R. P.
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Papatupu.

Title partially determined.

Total 48,804 0 0

Name of Block. Owners. Area. Remarks.

Hukanui
Te Kauri
Maungaroa A 2
Omapere A

». B
Otuhianga
Omarokura
Owhata B
Opouteke 2b 1

2b 3
2b 4
2b 5
2b 6
2b 7

Te Piriti 1
". 2

Pataikoka
Puwai
Pakia 2 ..„ 3 ..
Te Ruaki
Te Totara
Taiharuru
Tairutu ..
Waiparera
Hauauru..

10
1
3
1
3
4
1

11
1
1
3
2
1
1
3
1
1
4
3
1
1
5
2
4
1
2

A.
1

17
3
0
1

44
127
21

254
509
254
509
254
254

1
1

33
5
2
1

28
5

110
135

15
288

R. P.
1 12
2 20
0 3
2 6
2 19
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 36
1 32
2 36
1 32
2 36
2 36
0 33
1 27
2 0
1 17
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0 All improved. Ownersj|capable of

using land to best advantage.
Karaka 2b 1
Putoetoe..

2 20
15

0 0
2 18 Thirteen sections. Owners wish to

dispose of these as they see fit.
Tangatapu 10 3 20

Total 2,926 2 13


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

