HOKIANGA COUNTY-continued.

SCHEDULE 4.

Lands vested in the Tokerau Maori Land Board under "The Maori Land Settlement Act, 1905."

Name of Block.					Owners.	Area.			Remarks.		
Te	Karae 1	• •			1	Α.	R.	P.	(Annroximate area Title just deter-		
	,, 2 ,, 3	• •	• •	• • •		19,536	0	0	Approximate area. Title just determined by the Native Appellate Court.		
	,, 4)				Court.		

Note.—The block is being surveyed, and it is probable that the area will exceed 20,000 acres. The Commission has made a report to the Native Minister conveying the representations of the Native beneficiaries as to areas to be reserved for their occupation.

Schedule 5.

Lands the Titles to which have not been ascertained or properly ascertained.

					L I V					
N		Owners.	Area.			Remarks.				
Kirioke Mataraua Otaua (or Koh Tawata Wharepoke Waireia Tapuwae 1 ,,, 4 Whakatere (or	 Manawa				A. 7,470 4,880 13,717 1,072 2,770 2,880 3,147 1,040 11,828	0 0 0 0 0 0 0	P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Papatupu. Title partially determined.		
Total			• • • • • •		48,804	0	0			

Schedule 6.

Lands not dealt with, or as to which Further Information is required.

Nam		Owners.	Area.			Remarks.			
					Α.	R.	Р.		
Hukanui				10	1		12		
Te Kauri				1	17		20		
Maungaroa A 2				3	3	0	3		
Omapere A				1	0	2	6		
" В				3	1		19		
Otuhianga				4	44	0	0		
Omarokura				1	127	0	0		
Owhata B				11	21	0	0		
Opouteke 2B 1		• •	• •	1	254		36		
. дв 3				1	509		32		
" 2в4	• •			3	254		36		
$_{,,}$ 2 B 5		• •		2	509		32		
" 2в 6		• •	• •	1	254		36		
" 2в 7				1	254		36		
Te Piriti 1			• •	3	1		33		
,, 2				1	1		27		
Pataikoka	• •		• •	1	33	2	0	•	
Puwai		• •	• •	4	5		17		
Pakia 2	• •			3	2	0	0		
_ ,,_ 3	• •	• •	• •	1	1	0	0		
Te Ruaki	• •	• •	• •	1	28	0	0		
Te Totara	• •	• •	• •	5	5		30		
Taiharuru	• •	• •	• •	2	110	0	0		
Tairutu	• •	• •	• •	4	135	0	0		
Waiparera	• •	• •	• •	1	15	0	0		
Hauauru	• •	• •	• •	2	288	0	0	All improved. Owners capable	of
					20		_	using land to best advantage.	
Karaka 2B 1	• •	• •	• •	2	20	0	0	rm :	
Putoetoe	• •	• •	• •	•••	15	2	18	Thirteen sections. Owners wish	tο
Tangatapu				,	10	3 5	20	dispose of these as they see fit.	
$\hat{\mathrm{Total}}$		• •			2,926	2	13	•	